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Associate Professor Peter Miller

Confidential

Confidential

Rural Health Tasmania Inc.

Mr Martin Drinkwater

Australian Institute of Health and Welfare

Name Withheld

Families of Addicts Support Group

Social Research and Evaluation Pty Ltd

National Drug Research Institute

Name Withheld

Scarlet Alliance

Hon Steve Dickson MP

Victorian Alcohol and Drug Association

Ted Noffs Foundation

Drug Policy Modelling Program, NDARC, UNSW
Turning Point

St Vincent's Health Australia

Name Withheld

Queensland Network of Alcohol and Other Drugs
Western Australian State Parliamentary Labor Party
UnitingCare ReGen

Burnet Institute

FamilyVoice Australia

Victorian Dual Diagnosis Initiative

Penington Institute

National Centre for Education and Training on Addiction
(NCETA)

Western Australian AIDS Council

National Association of People with HIV Australia
Dr Andrew Groves

National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre

Name Withheld

Youth Off The Streets

Australian Injecting and Illicit Drug Users League (AIVL) Inc.
Australian Industry Group

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
Melbourne City Mission
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45
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59
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

Hepatitis NSW

Australian Medical Association

The Salvation Army

Dr Jann Karp PhD, University of Wollongong

AIDS Council of NSW (ACON)

Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations (AFAQ)
Associate Professor Rebecca McKetin

Mercy Services

Northern Territory Aids and Hepatitis Council (NTAHC)
Living Positive Victoria

Hon John Castrilli MLA, Member for Bunbury

Police Federation of Australia

The Australian Psychological Society Limited

Australian Drug Foundation

Tasmanian Government

Australian Government - Attorney-General's portfolio agencies
(Attorney-General's Department, Australian Crime Commission,
Australian Federal Police, Australian Institute of Criminology,
Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre and
Immigration and Border Protection Portfolio)

Associate Professor John Fitzgerald

Mr Peter Abetz MLA, Member for Southern River

Name Withheld

Confidential

Life Education Australia

Victoria Police

Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia

Department of Justice & Regulation (Victoria)

Australasian College for Emergency Medicine

Mr Jawad Chafil

Public Health Association of Australia

Minerals Council of Australia

Confidential

Cape York Partnership

Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services
National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Legal Services
Dr Terry Goldsworthy and Adjunct Teaching Fellow Laura
McGillivray, Bond University

Families and Friends for Drug Law Reform

Mount Isa Community Yarning Circles

Mr Stephen Jones MP, Federal Member for Throsby
Magistrate Jennifer Bowles

Australian Government (Department of Health)

Name Withheld

Australian Federation of Employers and Industries (AFEI)
South Australian Government

Dr Alex Wodak AM, Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation
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South Australian Network of Drug & Alcohol Services
Mr Mick Palmer
Mission Australia

Received during the 45th Parliament

83
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85
86
87
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92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

Secure Australia Party

Drug Education Network

National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre

Australian Medical Association

The National Centre for Education and Training on Addiction
Mission Australia

Ms Susan MacManus

Deakin University Violence Prevention Group, School of
Psychology

NSW Users and AIDS Association

Dr John Coyne

Magistrate Jennifer Bowles, What can be done
Australasian College for Emergency Medicine

Victorian Alcohol and Drug Association

Network of Alcohol and Other Drug Agencies

Alcohol, Tobacco and other Drugs Council of Tasmania
Department of Health

Wangaratta Ice Steering Committee

Palmerston Association

Harm Reduction Australia, Students for Sensible Drug Policy
Australia, and International Drug Policy Consortium
ACON

Drug Policy Australia

National Association of People with HIV Australia
AIVL - Australian Injecting & Illicit Drug Users League
Unharm

Western Australian Network of Alcohol & other Drug Agencies
Australian Network of State and Territory Alcohol and Other
Drug

Peak Bodies

Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services
Cohealth

Australian Federation of Employers and Industries

Ai Group

National Drug Research Institute, Curtin University
Penington Institute

Holyoake Tasmania Inc.

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department

Name Withheld

Victorian Government
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