Appendix 1

Submissions received

Submission	
Number	Submitter

Received di	uring the 44th Parliament
1	Associate Professor Peter Miller
2	Confidential
3	Confidential
4	Rural Health Tasmania Inc.
5	Mr Martin Drinkwater
6	Australian Institute of Health and Welfare
7	Name Withheld
8	Families of Addicts Support Group
9	Social Research and Evaluation Pty Ltd
10	National Drug Research Institute
11	Name Withheld
12	Scarlet Alliance
13	Hon Steve Dickson MP
14	Victorian Alcohol and Drug Association
15	Ted Noffs Foundation
16	Drug Policy Modelling Program, NDARC, UNSW
17	Turning Point
18	St Vincent's Health Australia
19	Name Withheld
20	Queensland Network of Alcohol and Other Drugs
21	Western Australian State Parliamentary Labor Party
22	UnitingCare ReGen
23	Burnet Institute
24	FamilyVoice Australia
25	Victorian Dual Diagnosis Initiative
26	Penington Institute
27	National Centre for Education and Training on Addiction
	(NCETA)
28	Western Australian AIDS Council
29	National Association of People with HIV Australia
30	Dr Andrew Groves
31	National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre
32	Name Withheld
33	Youth Off The Streets
34	Australian Injecting and Illicit Drug Users League (AIVL) Inc.
35	Australian Industry Group
36	United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
37	Melbourne City Mission

134	
38	Hepatitis NSW
39	Australian Medical Association
40	The Salvation Army
41	Dr Jann Karp PhD, University of Wollongong
42	AIDS Council of NSW (ACON)
43	Australian Federation of AIDS Organisations (AFAO)
44	Associate Professor Rebecca McKetin
45	Mercy Services
46	Northern Territory Aids and Hepatitis Council (NTAHC)
47	Living Positive Victoria
48	Hon John Castrilli MLA, Member for Bunbury
49	Police Federation of Australia
50	The Australian Psychological Society Limited
51	Australian Drug Foundation
52	Tasmanian Government
53	Australian Government - Attorney-General's portfolio agencies
	(Attorney-General's Department, Australian Crime Commission,
	Australian Federal Police, Australian Institute of Criminology,
	Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre and
	Immigration and Border Protection Portfolio)
54	Associate Professor John Fitzgerald
55	Mr Peter Abetz MLA, Member for Southern River
56	Name Withheld
57	Confidential
58	Life Education Australia
59	Victoria Police
60	Aboriginal Health Council of Western Australia
61	Department of Justice & Regulation (Victoria)
62	Australasian College for Emergency Medicine
63	Mr Jawad Chafil
64	Public Health Association of Australia
65	Minerals Council of Australia
66	Confidential
67	Cape York Partnership
68	Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services
69	National Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Legal Services
70	Dr Terry Goldsworthy and Adjunct Teaching Fellow Laura
	McGillivray, Bond University
71	Families and Friends for Drug Law Reform
72	Mount Isa Community Yarning Circles
73	Mr Stephen Jones MP, Federal Member for Throsby
74	Magistrate Jennifer Bowles
75	Australian Government (Department of Health)
76	Name Withheld
77	Australian Federation of Employers and Industries (AFEI)
78	South Australian Government
79	Dr Alex Wodak AM, Australian Drug Law Reform Foundation

80	South Australian Network of Drug & Alcohol Services
81	Mr Mick Palmer
82	Mission Australia
Received during the	o 45th Parliament
83	Secure Australia Party
84	Drug Education Network
85	National Drug and Alcohol Research Centre
86	Australian Medical Association
87	The National Centre for Education and Training on Addiction
88	Mission Australia
89	Ms Susan MacManus
90	Deakin University Violence Prevention Group, School of
70	Psychology
91	NSW Users and AIDS Association
92	Dr John Coyne
93	Magistrate Jennifer Bowles, What can be done
94	Australasian College for Emergency Medicine
95	Victorian Alcohol and Drug Association
96	Network of Alcohol and Other Drug Agencies
97	Alcohol, Tobacco and other Drugs Council of Tasmania
98	Department of Health
99	Wangaratta Ice Steering Committee
100	Palmerston Association
101	Harm Reduction Australia, Students for Sensible Drug Policy
	Australia, and International Drug Policy Consortium
102	ACON
103	Drug Policy Australia
104	National Association of People with HIV Australia
105	AIVL - Australian Injecting & Illicit Drug Users League
106	Unharm
107	Western Australian Network of Alcohol & other Drug Agencies
108	Australian Network of State and Territory Alcohol and Other
	Drug
	Peak Bodies
109	Northern Territory Police, Fire and Emergency Services
110	Cohealth
111	Australian Federation of Employers and Industries
112	Ai Group
113	National Drug Research Institute, Curtin University
114	Penington Institute
115	Holyoake Tasmania Inc.
116	United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
117	Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department
118	Name Withheld
119	Victorian Government